Parts List Parts List (cont'd) KIT NO.

ITEM | PART NU DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM | PARTNU DESCRIPTION Qry T
1_|13434 |WELDMENT. FRAME 20' CAR HAULER (SHOWN) 1 | 69 05515 |NUT, HEX 3/8-16 LOC SS 4 R I TO N ;
1_|13545 |WELDMENT, FRAME 18' CAR HAULER 1 | 70 |05516 |WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SS 6 CUS tom er InStr u Ct’ on Sh eet
113563 |WELDMENT, FRAME 22' CAR HAULER 1 | 71 05519 |BOLT, 3/8-16 x4 1/2SS 2
2 [13234 |COUPLER, AFRAME 2 5/16" CLASS IV Z 1| 72 08073 |PLUG, 1 1/4 SQ BLACK 2 DESCRIPTION REV 3 DAEEZG 09 DRAWING NO.
3 |12949 |WIRE HARNESS, EB HAULER 1 | 73 [13427 |AXLE EB, #10 CAR HAULER 2 . . , AV
4 04698 |GROMMET, OVAL CORD BLACK (2.665") 11 | 74 [12940 [STEP, LH HAULER 1 1 8 , 20 & 22 CAR HAU LER DRAWN BY 1 3437
5 [05061 |GROMMET, RECTANGLE CLEARANCE LIGHT 5 | 75 |12941 |STEP, RH HAULER 1 L Wagner
6 |03526 |TAIL LIGHT, OVAL 2 | 76 [13468 |DECK PROTECTOR, HAULER 2
7 05338 |GROMMET, OVAL TAIL 2 | 77 [13469 |DECK PROTECTOR, HAULER STUB 2
8 _|03522 |LIGHT, 2 1/2" ROUND RED CLEARANCE 2 | 78 [03418 |WASHER, FLAT 1/4 Y/Z 14
9_[03521__[LIGHT, 2 1/2" ROUND AMBER CLEARANCE 4| 79 [05186__|NUT, HEX 5/16-18 ZIY 4 A CAUTION
10_|03523 _|GROMMET, 2 1/2" ROUND 6 | 80 [03671 |NUT, HEX 1/4-20 LOC Z/Y 5

11 _|12647 |LED LIGHT, LICENSE PLATE 1| 81 [13332 |BOLT, 1/4-20 X 5 ZIY 4 FAILURE TO FOLLOW

12 |12878 |SPACER, LP LIGHT 1| 82 [13233_ |JACK, 20004 DROP THRU 1 MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS WILL
13 [12879 |[SCREW, SHEET METAL #8 X 1 1/2 2 | 83 03393 [BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1 1/2 Z/Y 3 VOID WARRANTY.

14 |05544 |LIGHT, RECTANGLE CLEARANCE RED 5 | 84 |12125 |TIE DOWN, D-RING 3/8" 4

15 |10109 |BRACKET, CHAIN BLOCK TANDEM 2 | 85 [03702 |BOLT, CARRIAGE 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 ZIY B

1608339 |CHAIN, SAFETY CLASS IV 2 | 86 [07710 |PLUG, WIRE WAY 1 1/4" 2

17 102410 |WASHER, FLAT 1/2 Y/Z 20 | 87 |08910 |PAD, TREAD 2

18 101098 |NUT, HEX 1/2-13 LOC Z/Y 6 | 88 |08354 |WASHER, FLAT 5/16 Y/Z 2

19 |05547 |BOLT, 1/2-13 X 4 SS 2 | 89 |07667 |CLAMP, WIRE RETAINER #9 3

20 (03630 |BOLT, 1/2-13 X 1 1/2Z/Y 2 | 90 |09571 |BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1 ZI¥ 1

21 01099 |BOLT, 1/2-13 X3 1/2 Z/Y. 2 | 91 |07241 |SCREW, TORX 1/4-20 X 2 TYPE-F ZINC 20

22 |13416 |CROSSMEMBER, RAMP RACK 2 | 92 [10795 |PLUG, 5/8 ROUND BLACK 4

23 01290 |WASHER, FLAT 3/8 Y/Z 27 | 93 |10443_|CAP,END SS 4

24 01153 |NUT, HEX 3/8-16 LOC ZIY 23 | 94 |10444 |CAP, DUST FOR SS CAP 4

25 00985 |BOLT, 3/8-16 x 5 ZIY 2 | 95 |03335 |DECAL, RED STRIPE 2

26 00485 |BOLT, 3/8-16 x 6 ZIY 2 | 96 [13104 |TIRE & WHEEL, ST205/75 R15D W 4

27 00981 |BOLT, 3/8-16 x 4 ZIY 4 | 96 [13623 |TIRE & WHEEL, ST205/75 R-15 D-5-(ALUM UPGRADE)| 4

28 07774 |BUMPER, 1" X 9/16" W/WASHER B

29 |13463 |ASSEMBLY, HAULER RAMP 2 TRAILERING POSITION

30 |12489 |BUMPER, RUBBER 2 1/2 X 1 2

31 07211 |SCREW, TORX 1/4-14 X 1 9/16 2

32 |13528 |WELDMENT, RH HAULER FENDER 1

33 |12943 |WELDMENT, LH HAULER FENDER 1

34 12944 |PIN, HAULER JACK Z/Y 2

35 12946 |ASSEMBLY, FENDER PIN W/LANYARD 2

36 05104 |GASKET, AXLE 8" 4

37 [13430 |POST, RAMP RACK 2

38 08738 |SCREW, TEK #14 x 1 1/4 B

39 (03804 |BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1 ZIY 2

40 [00475 |BOLT, 3/8-16 x 2 1/2 Z/Y 2

41 [13407 |WELDMENT, HAULER JACK 2

42 [13429 |BRACKET, FENDER MOUNT BACK 1

43 [07600 |SCREW, TEK #10 X 13/16 2

44 07236 |LUGNUT, ACORN CHROME 1/2-20 20

45 _|03679 |WASHER, FLAT 5/8 Y/Z 16

46 02870 |NUT, HEX 5/8-11 LOC Z/Y B

47 [12948  |BOLT, 5/8-11 X 7 ZIY 8

48 [12947 |VINYL CAP, 2 SQ BLACK 2

49 [12950 |DECAL, NOT A STEP 2

50 [02910 |DECAL, OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY 1

51 |09410 |DECAL, COMBO 1

52 |09253 |DECAL, TOW VEHICLE 1

53 |03535 |DECAL, TRITON REFLECTOR 2

54 07718 |DECAL, TRITON REFLECTIVE 2 STABILIZER JACKS #41 MUST

55 [10247 |DECAL, MADE IN USA 1 BE IN LOAD POSITION BEFORE

56 _|03313__|KIT, BRAKE BREAKAWAY 1 LOADING OR UNLOADING.

57 |10045 |BATTERY CHARGER 1

58 |13438 _|COTTER, HAIRPIN #6 ZINC 2

59 |13439 |THREADED SHAFT, 1/2-13 x 9 53 2 NOTE:

60 |05518 |WASHER, FLAT 1/2 SS 4 .

61 07009 |NUT, HEX 1/2-13 SS 2 TORQUE LUG NUTS TO

62 |05512  |NUT, HEX 1/2-13 LOC SS 2 90 FT/LBS. TIRE PRESSURE

63 08807 |ASSEMBLY, SURE LOCK HANDLE 2 & MAX LOAD LISTED ON TIRE.

64 12016 |PIN, SNAPPER 2

65 13440 |AXLE REINFORCEMENT, #10 AXLE 4

66 06105 |WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE Y/Z 1

67 05610 |BOLT, CARRIAGE 3/8-16 X 4 SS 2 INSTALL D-RING TIE DOWNS

68 06696 |SCREW, TEK #12 4

WITHOUT 1/2" WASHERS UNDERNEATH




